Benefits
• Electromagnetic wave suppression – electromagnetic
wave conducting along cable is effectively absorbed by
magnetic loss and radiation out from the cable can be
reduced
• Resonance suppression – controls the high frequency
current and suppresses unwanted electromagnetic
resonance by adding resistive component of impedance

FLEX SUPPRESSOR®
EMI Suppression Tape
Part Number System
 ESTX (100)- 19X5M T0859
Series Thickness Standard Dimensions Attached Tape Thickness
ESTX
ESTV
(50) = 0.05 mm
(100) = 0.1 mm
9X10M = Tape 9 mm x 10 m
19X5M = Tape 19 mm x 5 m
T0859 = 0.03 mm,
with insulation film 0.02 mm
Specifications
Features EMI Suppression Tape Type
Series ESTX ESTV
Magnetic Layer FX5 FF1
Effective Frequency 1 MHz to 3 GHz 1 MHz to 3 GHz
Operating Temperature (°C) −40 to +85 −40 to +85
Permeability (µ) 150 typical, at 3 MHz 100 typical, at 3 MHz
Specific Gravity 3.3 typical 3.1 typical
Surface Resistivity (Ω/sq.)1 1.0 X 1010 typical 1.0 X 1010 typical
Approved Standard
UL94 HB UL94 V-0
UL File No. E176124 UL File No. E176124
Environment
RoHS Compliant Compliant
Halogen Free Free
PVC Free Free
Lead Free Free
Red Phosphorus Free –
1 This value is due to the insulation film. The surface resistivity of the magnetic layer is 1.0 X 106 (Ω / sq. typical).
FLEX SUPPRESSOR®
EMI Suppression Tape
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number Series Thickness Tape
Thickness
Insulation
Film
Thickness
Permeability
at 3 MHz
Specific
Gravity
Surface
Resistivity1 Weight
mm mm mm µ Typical Ω/sq. Typical g
ESTX(50)-9X10MT0859 ESTX 0.05 0.03 0.02 150 3.3 1.0 X 1010 46.00
ESTX(100)-19X5MT0859 ESTX 0.1 0.03 0.02 150 3.3 1.0 X 1010 46.00
ESTV(50)-9X10MT0859 ESTV 0.05 0.03 0.02 100 3.1 1.0 X 1010 44.00
ESTV(100)-19X5MT0859 ESTV 0.1 0.03 0.02 100 3.1 1.0 X 1010 44.00
1 This value is due to the insulation film. The surface resistivity of the magnetic layer is 1.0 X 106 (Ω / sq. typical).
Permeability Characteristics
ESTX / ESTV
FLEX SUPPRESSOR®
EMI Suppression Tape
Layer Structure
0.10 mm typical
0.02 mm typical
0.03 mm typical
FLEX
SUPPRESSOR
Insulation Film
Adhesive Tape
An Alternate EMI Solution to Ferrite Cores
Alternative
FLEX SUPPRESSOR®
EMI Suppression Tape
Radiation Suppression Example
Measurement